Modification B to Contract #18-24

This contract modification is between RACINE COUNTY HUMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT
whose husiness address is 1717 Tayler Avenue, Racine, Wisconsin 53403 and Provider
CENTRAL RACINE COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT, whose principal business address is
10005 Northwestern Avenue, Suite A, Franksville, Wisconsin 53126.

The modification to this agreement will be in effect from July 1, 2018 fo December 31, 2018. The
Provider agrees to abide by all of the terms of the original agreement dated January 1, 2018
through December 31, 2018 with addition of the following:

Increase 81713.007.200.404500 for Family Foundations Home Visiting Program for
the period January 1 — September 30, 2018, making the total program allocation
$643,290,

Any modifications to the total amount allocated for provision of the services outlined in this
contract are indicated on the attached Budget Sheet (Attachment A).

In accordance with the Contract Administration Manual of Racine County, (Section 1Il. A.1.
Contract Modification and Extension), the approval for this change is executed by the Human
Services Department Director, Finance Director, Corporation Counsel and County Board
Chairperson with signatures affixed.

(signed) W— ?/éf // '

rovidér's Authorized Rgpresentative Date

)
(signed)_~ L 7425 /lc&
/ I?'écine Count’fH’Jman Services Director / Date '
(signed) oo Srrided
Racme Coung C‘orporatlon Eounsel Date
& 7;“?{ E ST
(signed) /~//E AN ..}a,e/ (2
/ acine. Cdunty Fmant:e D:rector 7 Date
L . ¥ .2 / . . .
(signed) . f’LH A | *’u{/ v L/“‘lj 5 g g 21
RacmaaceuﬂtymBear&Ghewpersen ,/ Date
f/ s
h./

JONATHAN DELAGRAVE
RACINE COUNTY EXECUTIVE

&// W F/é“f /: 5
fendy Chrlstensen
Rarine r':ounrv Cierk




#18-24 Mod B Central Racine County Health Department

Xll. COST AND SERVICES TO BE PROVIDED

Page 18

A. Provider and Purchaser understand and agreé that the eligibllity of individuals to receive the services purchased under this agreement will be detenmined by the

Purchaser.

B. Purchaser agrees to pay Provider for the actual services which are described in Exhibit A and which are rendered by Provider and authorized by Purchaser at the

confracted amount.

G. The total amount 1o be paid 1o Provider by Purchaser for programs and services as specified in this seclion will not exceed the total contracted dollar amount.

Method of
Account # Program Total Units Rate Payment
81713.007.200.404500 Family Foundations As Authorized N/A Unit
Home Visiting Program
Family Support Worker/Puhlic
Health Nurse & Supervisor
for period 1/1/18-9/30/18 $643,290
Total Program $643,290
81712.007.200.404500 Racine Healthy Babies As Authorized NiA Unit
Homa Visiting Program
1 FTE Public Health Nurse
for period 1/1718-6/30/18 $109,123.00
for period 7/11/18-12131/18 $109,123.00
) Program Total $218,246.00
*Indirect service/Adminisiration fees not to exceed 8% of the total program allocation.
Racine County Family Connects As Authorized N/A Unit
Home Visitation Program
for period 1/1/18-12/31/18
81723.007.200.404500 $100,000
81708.005.200.404500 $100,000
Total Program $200,000

e

|Approved by HSD Fiscal Manager ﬁ/’ 2% é 4 |

2 /is




